
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/25 at 12:06:41 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/28/2017

Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/02/2024 View Details

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

23  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

102,259  Last reported odometer reading

2017 NISSAN ALTIMA

2.5/S/SV/SL/SR

VIN: 1N4AL3AP9HN353074
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/_4tvMCEhGVSqNXoLOZKap9As59PCefEPhw0_499p_vTuVJqp52t4gY1S2V27mdW5IG9MaBkot9r7nSs5dcf0paQ9ZQSp1_WwnjddEIw9weDiHPWWGdd2q1gX49vOyee_vRnSVql3M9pYug8z54IrruS3L2B_uwrlnMIVkf4fPVdZxI-3dDNgbNZ5XTYtTe5ja5M9ol6M1PXtdO5fDvyDAvK_FoQC-g2uiiIge1fgWoXE2vG-nOHulPKIZSr6uFnZckFqV4S-zJhUHObucaUDdskZY3CLsSxRDpyCDl9gXq10L0eYnxwNUO7coHcc1vkQE9x73OHpyDzmdKRzmCEW4VSN6ehNFBDn43f-72cfvzy2W0VN-eHthURQC1SHhFL_JwY.cfx


Tires Tires rotated 07/02/2024 View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 08/28/2017.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2017 2022 2022

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
36,631 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/18/2017 Nissan North America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/16/2017 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/17/2017 5 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed
Wheel locks installed
Window tint installed

06/02/2017 284 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/26/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 1 mo. 28 days 2 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Nevada Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 5,896/yr

Last reported odometer reading 91,709 91,833 102,259

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/A_BV41CqL0IFXy1cg0sxCLzBQZ-zOfyJ92Di1kB1EPjv0Ukiz3pyPz-aTxbNmSsqFG79xZYKPs3B2Se2_h7PWBqrE4kP5vud-vzbk6XIprzDxKnQsR7NHkobZeSDS3qTDi4Oo9sEnajNgBnas0QnPU3BE34evL2Aw2EzqlwwFaR4zQu__SGnXhQKc66rjYznBoQS0NzsbBeIva4fGKc-DTbCGrXb59oPT-M4hW40uvycEvz-9fdLCPiriKwIXVAKVQwvdQSRlDCA50-DrcU9CUdk3M94EATBqv-WZAMM2GGbOsSQrE_GbNExzt3t-0sUKrscX2g5JNUGXeOWlHUhq4qfTO4MkN-WzXgUOjRbuzwdqQOjstxZUBty-RxzARZrskR0nuUfug.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/KZqR_27Ward3FCTqif-YKP-f7yEgF-O5-NBc2yyPP93OINF_Cts_qrshaOMbKC3EueUMk9MXdbKtSqg37bIqt9s9EBOWjot0ZfBSGSMM31nVc6dlnTugMvHNHsH7NyPvWXr_isL7jUjq21XL9RJioaFketDIQI83GZH7KXdPn_VJqi1gNVXay6FZMGnqQXEQsLoI-IEDN0SCImyLzCNkCR0Mdu_-ShG9IOWe0p9xNbxo_Iwz-yzUKQ9RbzxNVSET4C6F6AH-2HUTdNn_vwGor51bsARGk92IBzGM2lrOr14UtrHo8hQ9p1bbhqbLNffEAF_STHaUHbbYmLRfgeTpdfKnP4DDy8hh3yO2XueS9_lmCfViPLDIUX8xktAUjnPZcudew4rsiw.cfx
http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://www.peorianissan.com/


Title #668H017177052 Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

08/28/2017 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to left front
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

09/04/2017 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #668H017177052

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/19/2017 6,188 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/02/2017 11,243 Hattco Automotive LLC
Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/


4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

03/13/2018 16,998 Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

06/01/2018 22,237 Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/28/2018 27,886 Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/22/2018 41,974 Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/21/2018 46,676 Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced

01/22/2019 55,996 Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/04/2019 Hattco Automotive LLC
Midas
Phoenix, AZ
623-846-7291

Vehicle serviced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/
http://www.midas.com/


4.5 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

81 Customer Favorites

02/25/2019 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/25/2019 61,120 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/25/2019 61,123 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #609H019078117

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/24/2019 65,285 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

08/09/2019 Nissan Certified Dealer
Peoria, AZ

Offered for sale as a Nissan Certified Pre-
Owned vehicle

08/09/2019 69,761 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Cabin air filter checked
Four tires balanced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://nissanusa.com/shopping-tools/certified-pre-owned.html
http://nissanusa.com/shopping-tools/certified-pre-owned.html
http://nissanusa.com/shopping-tools/certified-pre-owned.html
http://www.peorianissan.com/


Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/09/2019 Nissan Certified Dealer
Peoria, AZ

Sold as a Nissan Certified Pre-Owned
vehicle

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,274 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/09/2019 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surprise, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

09/10/2019 69,762 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/09/2019 69,784 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surprise, AZ
Title #625H019282031

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

02/18/2020 74,589 Peoria Nissan
Peoria, AZ
623-815-5600

4.5 / 5.0

1,738 Verified Reviews

16,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery charged
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/14/2020 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surprise, AZ
Title #625H019282031

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/16/2021 86,152 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/16/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://nissanusa.com/shopping-tools/certified-pre-owned.html
http://nissanusa.com/shopping-tools/certified-pre-owned.html
http://nissanusa.com/shopping-tools/certified-pre-owned.html
http://www.peorianissan.com/
http://www.peorianissan.com/


Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

06/16/2021 Stephen Wade Auto Center
Saint George, UT
435-628-5201

4.6 / 5.0

654 Verified Reviews

10,025 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/17/2021 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/23/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surprise, AZ
Title #A004551730

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Loan or lien released

07/12/2021 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Drivability/performance checked
Glass checked
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Transmission serviced
Wipers/washers checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/19/2021 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/11/2021 86,682 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked

08/27/2021 Nevada Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.stephenwade.com/
https://stephenwadenissan.com/
https://stephenwadenissan.com/
https://stephenwadenissan.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesquite, NV

10/09/2021 88,042 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission serviced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/15/2021 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesquite, NV
Title #ET014158952-7

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/12/2022 91,709 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT

4.6 / 5.0

1,408 Verified Reviews

14,334 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/19/2022 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT
435-710-9218

4.6 / 5.0

1,408 Verified Reviews

14,334 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/26/2022 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mesquite, NV
Title #NV015108549-7

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/23/2022 91,833 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT
435-710-9218

Vehicle sold

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://stephenwadenissan.com/
https://www.stephenwadetoyota.com/
https://www.stephenwadetoyota.com/


4.6 / 5.0

1,408 Verified Reviews

14,334 Customer Favorites

Owner 6
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,896 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/23/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/14/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/19/2022 92,211 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

10/19/2022 92,212 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT
435-710-9218

4.6 / 5.0

1,408 Verified Reviews

14,334 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/07/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT
Title #E001119716UT

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/08/2023 96,799 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/26/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT
Title #E001119716UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/02/2024 102,259 Stephen Wade Nissan
Saint George, UT
435-634-4550

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

https://stephenwadenissan.com/
https://www.stephenwadetoyota.com/
https://stephenwadenissan.com/
https://stephenwadenissan.com/


4.7 / 5.0

511 Verified Reviews

5,433 Customer Favorites

Tires rotated

09/06/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT
Title #E001119716UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/08/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT
Title #UT011467621

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/25 at
12:06:41 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/3/25 12:06:41 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

